
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4012
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2011
ROADS CONNECTING NEPAL
Adityanath Shri Yogi

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has been working on any scheme to include the main roads connecting Nepal under Indo-Nepal Connectivity Scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which this scheme is likely to be implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a)&(b) No Madam. However, development of National Highways connecting Nepal with India has been taken up under the existing schemes of the Ministry.

(c) Does not arise.
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